Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder, M/s. Poddar & Co., 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 001819) who have been 
appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct the 
audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 
2021-22 be paid remuneration of ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lacs 
Fifty Thousand Only) plus applicable tax and reimbursement of 
traveling and other out of pocket expenses.”

6.	 To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without 

modification(s), the following resolution as an Ordinary 
Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT in supersession of the earlier resolutions